
 
 

HIGHLAND PARK UMC UMW 2015 CIRCLES 
 

CIRCLE 1 • Evening Group – 40+ • spiritual growth • various mission/service projects 
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday evening of each month, 7:00 pm, HPUMC Cornerstone Café  

Contact: Candace French, candace.french@sbcglobal.net, 214.417.4376 or Sandy Wilson, swilson2010@att.net, 214.343.7925 
 

CIRCLE 2 • Day Group – Moms of young children • Bible study 
Meetings: Various Thursdays from 9:30 – 11:00 am, HPUMC Room 387  

Contact: Dabney Jungerman, dabney@swbell.net, 214.693.1023 or Candace Winslow, candacewinslow@sbcglobal.net, 214.642.4541 
 

CIRCLE 3 • Day Group – 40+ • various service/outreach activities • various speakers 
Meetings: days/dates/times/locations vary 

Contacts: Mari Epperson, mariepper@aol.com, 972.672.4015 or Rebecca Lones, rhlones@sbcglobal.net, 214.349.7725 
 

CIRCLE 4 • Evening Group – 20’s • workplace issues • book review • outreach • spiritual growth 
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday of each month, 7:00 pm, locations vary 

Contact: Kelly Dawes Smith, kellydawes@gmail.com, 847.274.2471 
 

CIRCLE 5 • Day Group – 65+ • social and spiritual activities 
Meetings: 3rd Monday of each month, 10:00 am, circle members’ homes 

Contact: Marilyn Jordan, msbjordan@yahoo.com, 214.675.9308 or Betty Lou Winslow, bl@womills.com, 214.823.1331 
 

CIRCLE 6 • Evening Group – moms of young children • balancing life • outreach • spiritual growth  
Meetings: 3rd Thursday of each month, 7 pm, locations vary 

Contact: Liz Dauwe, lizlevydauwe@gmail.com, 214.215.7373 or Amanda Kalescky, akalescky@gmail.com, 214.226.7485 
 

CIRCLE 7 • Evening Group – 30+’s • balancing workplace & spiritual life • relationships • outreach • spiritual growth  
Meetings: 2nd Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, locations vary 

Contact: Julie Day, juliejday@aol.com, 407.466.6604 or Susan Peck, peck_susan@hotmail.com, 214.957.3191   
 

CIRCLE 8 • Day Group – any age • creative crafts projects • fellowship 
Meetings: 4th Tuesday of each month, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm, HPUMC Room 385 

Contact: Ann Jones, ajones3221@sbcglobal.net, 214.821.4025 
 

CIRCLE 10 • Day Group – moms of young children • balancing life • outreach • spiritual growth 
Meetings:  1st or 2nd Mondays, 11:30am -1:00 pm, HPUMC Room 385 & Mom & Babies at various locations, dates TBD 

Contact:  Erin Geary, ehgeary@gmail.com, 917.710.2058 or Catherine Blevens, catherine.blevens@yahoo.com, 832.545.1156 
 

CIRCLE 12 • Day Group – 50+ • Bible study and mission projects 
Meetings: 1st Thursday of each month, 3:00 pm, circle members’ homes 

Contact: Nancy Bierman, nancysbierman@gmail.com, 214.415.5301    
 

CIRCLE 18 • Day Group – 50+ •various UMW mission topics 
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 11:30 am, circle members’ homes (informal lunch) 

Contact: Sue Irish, sueirish@sbcglobal.net, 214.528.3700 or Elaine Walters, walterse@sbcglobal.net, 214.363.3232 
 

CIRCLE 20 • Day Group – 50-75+ • spiritual growth • various mission/service projects 
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 10:00 am, circle members’ homes 

Contact: Janice Brown, jebrown95@twc.com, 214.348.3818 
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